
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For December 1, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8935604

8906276

8906275

8958204

8960176

8960101

8922602

8972703

8917963

8960910

8918543

8959300

8959302

8960098

Case

AGBOR, FRANCIS TOCHUKWU

COLLEY, JULIAN D

COLLEY, JULIAN D

DARDE, THIERRY DANIEL

JASPINDER SINGH, NONE

LEE, OWEN FRANCIS

LI, SHAN

MURPHY, DANIEL

QASIM, AMJED

RILEY, DARREN EDWARD

SHERLOCK, DANIEL THOMAS

SULEIMAN, SULEIMAN

SULEIMAN, SULEIMAN

WU, JUN

Name

1024614-1

562692-13

562692-13

84886-9

1029559-1

1031362-1

1023324-1

558441-5

884619-3

766562-2

7591-34

1028009-1

1028009-1

846028-4

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106B(1)(B)

MVA 106A(C)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 187(1)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For December 1, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8958025

8967572

8960078

8960077

8958249

8946935

8958244

8968690

8960057

8960052

8954534

Case

ABDELMONEM, MOSTAFA

BEAVER, DAMON

BRACKETT, NANCY M

BRACKETT, NANCY M

KHARTABIL, OMAR

MEHAKDEEP SINGH, NONE

MERRILL, HEATHER ELIZABETH

MINA, JOLIE GANAL-SALAIB

RHYNO, LOGAN TROY

RHYNO, LOGAN TROY

SINGH HARMANDEEP, NONE

Name

870395-5

722756-8

18955-7

18955-7

667909-2

1028269-1

895312-3

1029771-1

976748-1

976748-1

1026764-1

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 64

HPMB 13B(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 175(3)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 116

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


