ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For December 1, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8935604	AGBOR, FRANCIS TOCHUKWU	1024614-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8906276	COLLEY, JULIAN D	562692-13	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	,	
8906275	COLLEY, JULIAN D	562692-13	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958204	DARDE, THIERRY DANIEL	84886-9	MVA 106B(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960176	JASPINDER SINGH, NONE	1029559-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960101	LEE, OWEN FRANCIS	1031362-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922602	LI, SHAN	1023324-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8972703	MURPHY, DANIEL	558441-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8917963	QASIM, AMJED	884619-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960910	RILEY, DARREN EDWARD	766562-2	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918543	SHERLOCK, DANIEL THOMAS	7591-34	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8959300	SULEIMAN, SULEIMAN	1028009-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8959302	SULEIMAN, SULEIMAN	1028009-1	MVA 187(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960098	WU, JUN	846028-4	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For December 1, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8958025	ABDELMONEM, MOSTAFA	870395-5	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8967572	BEAVER, DAMON	722756-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8960078	BRACKETT, NANCY M	18955-7	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960077	BRACKETT, NANCY M	18955-7	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958249	KHARTABIL, OMAR	667909-2	HPMB 13B(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8946935	MEHAKDEEP SINGH, NONE	1028269-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958244	MERRILL, HEATHER ELIZABETH	895312-3	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8968690	MINA, JOLIE GANAL-SALAIB	1029771-1	MVA 175(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8960057	RHYNO, LOGAN TROY	976748-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960052	RHYNO, LOGAN TROY	976748-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8954534	SINGH HARMANDEEP, NONE	1026764-1	MVA 116		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	